
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 14, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

03-APR-2025 14:59Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8870342

8870672

8744717

8846816

8853197

8885241

8885732

8890309

8890311

8890312

8891700

8891764

8893462

8900054

8901235

8901723

Case

KHOSO, MUHAMMAD

BHARDWAJ, DEEPAK

OFFMAN, EVAN

JOY, PREETH

JO, SOOJIN ELIZABETH

FARHAT, ZIAD

MILLER, SHELLY JANE

SINGH, JASKIRAT

SINGH, JASKIRAT

SINGH, JASKIRAT

CALLAGHAN, MICHAEL K

VIKRAM SINGH, NONE

DOUCET, GREGORY

MUISE, AYNZLEE REILLY

ADWAN, BASHAR MOHAMMAD

COOK, TRISTAN

Name

1008713-1

1002705-2

901170-2

1006733-2

1010081-1

1014487-1

434687-4

1016121-2

1016121-2

1016121-2

504744-22

1017781-1

1015249-1

1017500-1

870868-14

991417-1

Person

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 64

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 199(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 14, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

03-APR-2025 15:01Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8890566

8794226

8855002

8855003

8867074

8890922

8891714

8891715

8891762

8891961

8896322

8896325

8896326

8896328

8900128

8900129

8901520

8906013

Case

DAVID, SHADONA

PUBLICOVER, RANDALL LEO

MINIEIEV, ERNEST

MINIEIEV, ERNEST

FAGBILE, ONAOPEMIPO FAVO

SINGH, AMRITPAL

DEON, JAMES ANTHONY

D'EON, JAMES ANTHONY

HORTON, NATHAN JOHN

LIU, JINGZHI

DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET

DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET

DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET

DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET

DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET

DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET

YILDIZ, ESMA

SINGH, HARPREET

Name

550177-19

77425-4

986251-4

986251-4

954483-3

1015274-1

666856-16

666856-19

1006333-1

1016292-1

1018111-1

1018111-1

1018111-1

1018111-1

1018111-1

1018111-1

1016159-1

1017205-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

PPA1 3(1)(E)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 110(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(H)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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